

**कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, टिकारी।**

पत्रांक:- 4953-730

/टिकारी, दिनांक:- 15/03/2024

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, टिकारी।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-सचिव
बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषय-

3054/MR, New Maintenance Policy-2018 अंतर्गत आवंटित राशि
का उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र तथा आवंटन अधियाचना के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि इस प्रमंडल अंतर्गत 3054/MR, New Maintenance Policy-2018 अंतर्गत Construction of Road from Tikari Rupaspur road to Nimsar to Shaktibigha पथ में चल रहे कार्यों के भुगतान हेतु उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र विहित प्रपत्र में संलग्न करते हुए आग्रह है कि मांग पत्र के अनुसार योजना में रुपये 27,61,422.00 (सत्ताईस लाख इकसठ हजार चार सौ बाईस रुपये) मात्र का आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय।

अनु०- यथोक्त।

विश्वासमाजन

[Handwritten Signature]

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, टिकारी।

dh
14/3/24

[Handwritten Signature]
14.3.24

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION TEKARI.**

Requisition Format for Scheme Head:- MR (3054) under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy-2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)																		
Name of Works Division:- Tekari																		
Sl. No.	Batch No.	Name of Road	Project ID as per MIS	Administrative Approval (AA) Letter No. & Date	Administrative Approval (AA)		Agreement Amount (in Lakh)		Agreement No. & Date	Date of Completion as per Agreement	Actual Date of Completion	Value of IRI (in mm/km)	Thickness of Bitumen Layer (in mm)	Value of Bitumen Content in Percentage	Previous Total Allocated Amount (in Lakh)	Up to date expenditure as per MIS (in Lakh)	Requisition against work done (in Lakh)	Remarks
					Length (in Km)	Amount of (in Lakh)	Initial Rectification with Surface Renewal (in Lakh)	5 Year Routine Maintenance (in Lakh)										
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
1	RM/GA/TK/23/0004	Construction of Road from Tikari Rupaspur road to Nimsar to Shaktibigha.	10502201057	Lt.1447 DL 28.02.2023	1.500	91.26800	92.59477	5.02261	4NBD/3054/2023-24 DL 17.07.2023	16.04.2024	2-3-2024	3183	25 mm	PCC	64.81633	64.81633	27.61422	मरिचुल की छाकड़लि सलन।
Total																		

Amount in Word:- Twenty Seven Lakh Sixty One Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Two Only.

(Signature)
D.A.O.,

RWD, Works Division, Tekari

(Signature)
13/12/24

Executive Engineer
RWD, Works Division, Tekari
14/12/24

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule - 150)

RURAL ROAD MAINTENANCE POLICY-2018

Sl. no.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No.& Date with Amount (In Lacs)	Amount Received in Lacs	Decrease (in Lacs)	Particulars
1	2	3	4	5	6
	RURAL ROAD MAINTENANCE POLICY- 2018	As on 10 Feb -2023	4181.59446	0.00000	Certified that out of Rs.: -8179.49153 Lacs received in the Financial Years 2023-24 in favour of Executive Engineer RWD Works Division Tekari, Gaya Bihar out of which a sum of Rs.: - 0.00 Lacs has been Surrender and 7939.96302 Lacs has been Utilized for the purpose of RURAL ROAD MAINTENANCE POLICY-2018 as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.: - 239.52851 Lacs remainig unutilized at the end of the said period.
		Lt No 21 Dt. 20.02.2023	87.13840		
		Lt No 39 Dt. 17.03.2023	163.80773		
		Lt No. 42 Dt. 20.03.2023	144.52085		
		Lt No 67 Dt. 27.04.2023	78.26116		
		Lt No 72 Dt. 10.05.2023	497.42348		
		Lt No 78 Dt. 24.05.2023	432.88875		
		Lt No 81 Dt. 31.05.2023	41.9025		
		Lt No. 89 Dt. 21.05.2023	453.51967		
		Lt No. 92 Dt. 28.06.2023	98.20800		
		Lt No. 100 Dt. 14.07.2023	246.5669		
		Lt No. 126 Dt. 18.09.2023	31.25591		
			119.66327		
			378.19600		
		Lt No. 152 Dt. 16.11.2023	101.34705		
		Lt No. 151Dt. 10.11.2023	14.97911		
		Lt No. 163 Dt. 04.12.2023	3.34825		
	Lt No. 168 Dt. 2.12.2023	138.13359			
	Lt No. 09 Dt. 10.01.2024	43.94831			
	Lt No. 14 Dt. 06.02.2024	730.82516			
	Lt No. 31 Dt. 09.03.2024	191.96298			
	Total	8179.49153	0.00000		

8/14/13/24
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RURAL WORK DEPARTMENT
WORKS DIVISION TEKARI
dh
14/13/24

P.S

PR-M/22-23/Tekani-C N.M.P-18

Rupashpur Nirmansar Puj to Shakti Bighra

Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

E. E. R.W.D TIKAR DIVISION

A.E. R.W.D TIKAR SUB-DIVISION

Arbaj Sherrang

Measurement Book

102-3

Abstract of cost

22

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1. clearing & grubbing road land - do -					
ent = 0.30 hect	P - (8)				
itm - (1) @ Rs 72697.86					
				Rs	21809
2. Excavation for road work in soil - do -					
ent = 40.63 m ³	P - (8)				
itm - (2) @ Rs 102.992					
				Rs	4184 =
3. const. of subgrade & earthen shoulder					
ent = 1045 m ³	P - (8)				
itm - (3) @ Rs 258.85					
				2 Rs	275675 =
(4) const. of granular subbase - do -					
ent = 103.125 m ³					
P - (8) itm - (4)					
@ Rs 1641.50				Rs	169280 =
(5) WBM gr - III - do -					
ent = 51.985 m ³	P - (8)				
itm - (5) @ Rs 3559.92					
				2 Rs	185062 =
(6) Dry lean cement concrete - do -					
ent = 72.90 m ³	P - (9)				
itm - (6) @ Rs 3208.53				Rs	233902 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) Const. of unreinforced plain cement concrete					
amt = 523.813 m ³					
P- (7) item - (7)					
@ Rs 7607.35					Rs 39848292
(8) Kilometer stone					
(i) Km stone — do —					
amt = 3 No. P- (9)					
itm - 8 (1) @ Rs 2621.92					
					= Rs 78662
(ii) 200 m stone — do —					
amt = 6 No. P- (9)					
itm - 2 (ii)					
@ Rs 766.43					Rs 45992
(9) Providing & fixing of retro-reflectors					
cautionary — do —					
(i) 600mm equilateral triangle					
amt = 10 No. P- (9)					
itm - (9) (i) @ Rs 4046.94					
					= Rs 404692
(ii) 600mm circular board — do —					
amt = 2 No. P- (10) (15)					
itm - 9 (ii)					
@ Rs 5474.52					
					Rs 109492

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(10) Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound					
ent = 270 m ² P- (10)					
ihm - (10) + ent = 30 m ²					
P- (16) ihm - (2)					
= 270 + 30 = 300 m ²					
e Rs 855.49 = Rs 256647=					

(11) Providing & fixing of typical masonry information sign					
ent = 3 No. P- (18)					
ihm - (11) e Rs 10875.81					
= Rs 32627=					

(12) Dismantling of existing structure like culvert & bridge					
ent = 9.60 m ³ P- (10)					
ihm - (12) + ent = 9.60 m ³					
P- (17) ihm - (3) = 19.20 m ³					
e Rs 563.17 m ³ = Rs 10813=					

(13) Dismantling of existing structure like culvert & bridge - do -					
ent = 37.50 m ³ P- (11)					
ihm - (13) + ent = 37.50 m ³					
P- (17) ihm - (4)					
= 37.50 + 37.50 = 75 m ³					
e Rs 314.04 m ³ = Rs 23553=					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14) Earthwork in excavation for structure do					
amt = 81.753 m ³ P- (11)					
chm - (14) + amt = 81.0 m ³					
P- (17) chm - (5)					
B + amt = 15.662 m ³					
P- (19) chm - (14)					
= 81.753 + 81.0 + 15.662					
= 178.415 m ³					
@ Rs 396.97 = Rs 70825 =					
(15) Sand filling in found trenches do					
amt = 1.010 m ³ P- (11)					
chm - (15) @ Rs 578.50					
= Rs 584 =					
(16) Providing PCC m-15 concrete in open found do					
amt = 10.826 m ³ P- (11)					
chm - (16) + amt = 10.13 m ³					
P- (17) chm - (6) (+)					
amt = 2.054 m ³ P- (19)					
chm - (15) + amt = 12.141 m ³					
P- (20) chm - (16)					
= 10.826 + 10.13 + 2.054 + 12.141					
= 35.151 m ³ @ Rs 5802 = Rs 203946 =					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
(17) Providing concrete for plain/reinforced in operation.				
ent = 45.242 m ³ P- (11)				
itm - (17) + ent = 51.82 m ³				
P- (17) itm - (7)				
= 45.242 + 51.82				
= 97.062 m ³ @ Rs 6346.56				
				= Rs 616010
(18) Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure.				
ent = 22.686 m ³ P- (12)				
itm - (18) + ent = 51.82 m ³				
P- (17) itm - (7)				
= 22.686 + 51.82				
ent = 22.686 m ³ P- (12)				
itm - (18) + ent = 47.28 m ³				
P- (18) itm - (8)				
+ ent = 5.02 m ³ P- (18)				
itm - (9) + ent = 7.20 m ³ P- (12)				
itm - (19)				
= 22.686 + 47.28 + 5.02 + 7.20				
= 82.186 m ³ @ Rs 6653.43				
				= Rs 546819 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(19) Providing & laying reinforced cement concrete in super structure					
— do —					
amt = 3.686 m ³ P- (12)					
itm - (20) + amt = 6.48 m ³					
P- (18) itm - (10)					
= 3.686 + 6.48					
= 10.166 m ³ @ Rs 7829.59					
= Rs 7829.59 = Rs 79596 =					
(20) Supplying, fitting and placing of bar reinforcement in super structure					
— do —					
amt = 0.630 MT P- (12)					
itm - (21) + amt = 0.858 MT					
P- (19) itm - (11)					
= 0.630 + 0.858					
= 1.488 MT @ Rs 80801.54					
= Rs 120233					
(21) Back filling behind abutment					
— do —					
amt =					
(21) Providing & fitting joint sealing compound					
— do —					
amt = 12.8 m P- (13)					
itm - (22) @ Rs 101.42 = Rs 1217 =					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(22) Providing & filling					
(22) Providing weep holes in brick masonry etc.					
amt = 8 No. P-(13)					
chm - (23) @ Rs 127.47					
+ amt = 34 No. 2 Rs					
P-(19) chm - (13)					
= 8 + 34 = 42 No.					
@ Rs 127.47 2 Rs					5354 =
(23) Cost of un-reinforced					
plain cement concrete pavement do					
amt = 90 m ³ P-(16)					
chm - (1) @ Rs 6913.56					
2 Rs					628443 =
(24) Back filling behind abutment - do					
amt = 38.14 m ³ P-(19)					
chm - (12) @ Rs 945.90 =					
Rs					36077 =
(25) Providing & casting RCC pipe NP-3 - do					
amt = 7.50 m P-(20)					
chm - (17) @ Rs 2988.98 = Rs					22417 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(26) Painting two coats on new concrete surface do					
ant = 3.840 m ² P- (20)					
chm - (18) + ant = 132.48 m ²					
P- (21) chm - (21)					
= 3.840 + 132.48					
= 136.32 m ² @ Rs 127.28					
				Rs	173512
(27) Brick masonry work in cement mortar do					
ant = 8.64 m ³ P- (20)					
chm - (19) @ Rs 6282 =					
				Rs	54276
				Rs	18092 =
(28) Plastering with cement mortar do					
ant = 132.48 m ² P- (20)					
chm - (20) @ Rs 185.71					
				Rs	24603 =
				Total Rs	769005
Add GST - 18% (+)				Rs	1384203
Add Labourers 1% (+)				Rs	76900 =
Add Seigniorage fee (+)				Rs	102116 =
				C/b Total Rs	9253231

Continuation

